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Domestic Tracker

On-going research programme
among household customers, to
monitor satisfaction with and
perceptions of their water (and
sewerage) service

Covering:

Likelihood to recommend, with
reasons

Overall satisfaction and satisfaction
with value for money

Satisfaction with specific aspects of
the service, what the company does
well and suggestions for
improvement

Contact and preferences for contact
channels

Trust and other brand values
measures

Awareness and usage of support
services
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Approach

Carried out by phone
500 interviews per quarter

Sample provided by NWG
and TPS-screened before
use

Quotas set to achieve:
e 300 NW, 200 ESW

 Genderandageto
match the population

Qtr4 2020

Fieldwork carried out:
10 - 26 November 2020




Significance testing

For each question, differences between the results
obtained on the latest survey wave and previous waves
have been tested for statistical significance, at the 95%
level.

If a result this quarter is significantly different to any
previous quarter, then the significantly higher result is
shown in this report circled in green, and the result it is
significantly higher than is shown circled in red.

Where differences are circled in this way, that indicates
what is likely to be a real change in perceptions. Where
they are not circled, even if they look fairly large, we
cannot be confident that the differences are down to
anything other than sampling effects.

Note that a result can be significantly different fo more
than one other result, so there can be more than one red
or greenon a line.



A \ NPS since this quarter last year

53.1 54.0

28.0 ' - = NWG

Qtr4 19 Qtr1'20 Qtr2 '20 Qtr3 20 Qtr4 20

Q1a Base: all respondents



A \ Top reasons for NPS scores this wave

—

Passives (scores of 7-8) - 125 customers
*  No problems (34%)

*  Good customer service (10%)

*  No supply problems (8%)

e OK/fine (7%)

*  Always room for improvement (6%)
*  Quick response/resolution (6%)

*  Expensive (6%)

*  Good/fair price (5%)

*  Good water quality (5%)

*  Good communication (4%)

*  Good billing system (4%)

*  Been with them for years (3%)

*  Resolve problems (3%)

*  Nothing to compare against/no
choice/had no real dealings with
them (21%)

Q1c Bases as shown



A \ Top improvements to give a higher score

—

Non-Promoters (scores of 0-8) - 201 customers

* Lower prices (22%)

» Better quality water (7%)

* Improve billing procedures/less estimated bills (6%)
* Better communication/return calls (5%)

* Repair leaks quicker (3%)

* Quicker response (2%)

» Better water pressure (2%)

* Improve reliability of supply (2%)

» Easier to contact (2%)

Q1d Base as shown



A \ Overall satisfaction and with Value for Money,

—> . .
since this quarter last year
VFM
8.5
8.5 8.5 8.4 8.4
Bl/ ——————————————————— 83
- - ﬁ}/\
= 8.3 83
8.1 8.0 8.1 8.1
Overall
: 8.6 .
8.5 - 85 o = NWG
—NW
———ESW
Qtr4 19 Qtr1 20 Qtr2 20 Qtr3 20 Qtr4 20

Q2/3 Bases: all respondents



A \ Service satisfaction 1 (NWG)

—

Qtr4 19 Qtr1'20 mQtr2'20 mQir3'20 mQtrd 20

90 90 90 91 941 88 89 88 88 89 94 93 94 95 94
Clean and clear Tastes and smells good Reliable supply
90 90 g7 88 88 88 89 90 90 8sg 87 87 88

Sufficient pressure Customer service Clear explanation of charges

Q4 Bases: all respondents
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Service satisfaction 1 (by region)

Clean and clear

Qtr4 “19

Qtr1°20

ESW

Tastes and smells good

9.0
Qtr4 “19

8.8

9.2

ESW
Reliable supply

8.8
Qtr4 “19

8.6

8.8

ESW

Sufficient pressure

9.4
Qtr4 19

9.2

9.5

ESW

Customer service

8.8
Qtr4 19

8.7

8.7

ESW

Clear explanation of charges

9.0
Qtr4 19

8.7

8.9

ESW

8.7

8.6

8.7




—

A \ Service satisfaction 2 (NW)

Qtr4 19

g2 85 83 83 g2

Sea water in bathing areas

Qtr1'20 mQtr2'20 mQir3'20 mQtrd 20

River water

88 87 88 8¢ 87

Effective sewerage service

Q4 Bases: all NW respondents

1"
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Q5 Base as shown

Top improvements required on service issues

Gave any low scores (0-6) - 148 customers
* Improve quality/taste of water (22%)

* Improve water pressure (17%)

* Cleaner rivers/beaches (14%)

* More detail/clarity on charges (11%)

» Better sewer/pipes maintenance (9%)

* No real dealings/don’t know much about them (7%)
* Reduce prices (7%)

* No improvement needed (5%)

*  Quicker resolution of problems (4%)

* More information on their services (3%)
*  More accurate bills (3%)

» Better communication (3%)

12
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Don't

know
Nothing g,

4%

Anything
87%

Q6 Base: all respondents

A \ What the company does well

All respondents - 500 customers

* Reliable supply (38%)

* Good quality/tasting water (20%)

* Good service overall/never need to contact them (10%)
» Good customer service (10%)

» Never had a problem (8%)

* Notify customers of works (7%)

»  Good communication (7%)

* Quick to resolve problems/leaks (6%)
» Timely/accurate/clear bills (6%)

* Quick to respond (4%)

e Everything (4%)

» Good water pressure (4%)

»  Good/fair price (3%)



Note: results are re-based to exclude any
A respondents who do not express a preference
\ Tap water preference
—

Prefer to drink tap water
BENWG ENW mESW

78% 8%

58 BV 759, 79%

. .69%

Qfr4 19 Qfr1'20 Qfr2 20 Qfr3 20 Qfr4 20

74% 75% 73%

Q7 Base: all respondents expressing a preference (excluding don’t knows/no preference)
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Contact

When last had contact with NWG

Never
have <3 months
13% 16%
Can't
remember 3-6
10% months
8%
7-12
months

8%

>12
months
44%

Q9-11 Base: all respondents

Preferred contact methods

Phone
Email
Post

SMS

Self serve
Webchat

Facebook/WhatsApp

To contact NWG

B For NWG to contact them

92%

8% - 30%
. 17%
I 12%

6%

3%




A \ Brand values (NWG)

Qtr4 19

8.8 89 90 89

Important part of community

Qtr1'20 mQtr2'20 mQir3'20 mQtrd 20

8.5 85 86 87

Looks after environment

83 81 83 81

Innovative

Best quality water

8.5 87 86 86

8.4 83 84 83

Prepared for future

86 89 88 88 87

A company I frust

Q12 Bases: all respondents, where asked



A \ Brand values (by region)

Important part of community

Qtr4 “19

Qtr1°20

ESW

Looks after environment

8.6
Qtr4 “19

8.7

ESW

Innovative

8.3
Qtr4 “19

8.3

ESW

Best quality water

8.1
Qtr4 19

7.7

8.0

ESW

Prepared for future

8.4
Qtr4 19

8.4

ESW

A company I frust

8.3
Qtr4 19

8.1

ESW

8.7

8.6

8.6
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A \ Comments relating to trust score B

> supply good

quality water
consistently. 1

If I contact them, I get good service. If
something happened, we wouldn't know

All respondents - 500 customers about it - the van would already be there (jj(;n,r:]zl:isn:r?hr?nto
* Never had any problems - 24% sorting it out. They're silent and their vans for ’r%eir 9
 No reason not to trust them - 14% are there. They're easy to get in contact environment if it

with and listen and try to help, which a

doesn't align with
customer always wants.

* Good quality water - 12%

» Reliable water supply - 12% the Colr.r;.pcny’s
* Noreal dealings/no reason - 7% potmics.

* Deal with issues/problems - 7% I would hope if anything was

» (Good customer service - 6% untoward, they would be first to

put their hands up. I've always

« Good reputation/don’t hear anything bad - 6%

. . had my water supply and never Everythin
. _ RS g seems
* No other option/monopoly - 6% ever had fo get in contact with the information from the
* Quick response to issues - 5% them, they would be there. website. The bills and
e Good billing system - 5% payment seem ok. I don't get
«  Happy - 5% ek ) . extra charges out of the blue
. ey keep the rivers an and loads of people are
* Reliable - 4% environment clear, they're the using the company.

cleanest they've ever been.
Regarding my bills, I've never had
any issues, so yes, I trust them.
Q13 Base: all respondents
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Information and service access

Note: results are re-based to exclude any
respondents who do not have an opinion

Received all informotion wonted to feel informed
4% 91%

91% 93% g7y,

ENWG mNW

88% 87% 89%

mESW

Services easy to access

97% 98% 96% 97% 97% 97% 99%100% 98%
Qtr4 19 Qtr1'20 Qtr2 '20

98% 98% 98%

Qtr3'20

98% 98% 98%

Qtr4 '20

Q8/14a Bases: all respondents, where answer given (excluding don’t knows)
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A | 8 customers think that services are not
— >  easytoaccess. They explain:

20

Q14b Base: services not easy to access



A \ Priority services (NWG)

—

Additional support services

51% 52%

B Aware H Subscribed

@D
19 ) 2% 2% 2% 4% )
Additional financial support
@)
@R
Qtr4 19 Qtr1'20 Qtr2 20 Qtr3 20 Qtr4 20

Q15-16 Bases: all respondents

21
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Priority services (by region)

Additional support services

Aware

Qtrd4“19

Subscribed
Additional financial support

Aware

Qtr1'20

Subscribed

Additional support services

Aware

Qtr4 19

Subscribed
Additional financial support

Aware

3%
Qtr4 19

3% 2% 3% 4%

Subscribed

22
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NPS this quarter - 42.3
Overall satisfaction 8.7
and satisfaction with

value for money 8.3

Trust this quarter — 8.7

HEADLINES

Overall, awareness of
additional financial and
non-financial support,
and having received all
information wanted, have
dropped this quarter

The clear explanation of
charges score has
decreased significantly
since Qtr3 20 (from 8.8 to
8.5, driven by ESW), but
river water is now better
than the same period last
year

Scores for important part
of the community and a
company I trust have both
fallen significantly for
ESW since last quarter

23



A \ Progress towards targets, 1

—>
NPS
70
63 66 Business
59 plan

56 outcome

B Results

Target

2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025
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Progress towards targets, 2

Clean and clear drinking water

Business
plan
9.1 9.1 9.1 outcome
I Results
Target (to be confirmed)
2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025
Smells and tastes good BN
plan
8.8 outcome
B Results
Target (to be confirmed)
2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025




A \ Progress towards targets, 3

—>
Value for money 8.2 8.3 8.3 8.4 8.5 Business
plan
8.2 81 outcome
I Results
Target
2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025
Rec’d all info wanted 94% 94% 94% 94% 94% )
Business
o o plan
93% 93% outcome
I Results
Target
2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025




A \ Progress towards targets, 4

—>

Trust
Performance
o 8.8 8.8 8.8 8.8 8.8 n Commifmenf 1

I Results

Target

2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025
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Awareness of additional support

Progress towards targets, 5

Non-financial

0,
59% e Performance
46% 52% commitment
39%
B Results
Target
2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025
Financial 65% 65% 65%
Performance
52% commitment
39%
I Results
Target
2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025




A

—

Progress towards targets, 6

Would choose tap 90% 90% 90% 90% 90% 90%

water over Ambitious

goal
bottled 75% 75%
(excl.
<kjonf I Results
now/
no pref) Target
2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025
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All of our work is carried out in accordance with the
requirements of the international quality standard
specific to the market research industry, 1ISO 20252

TELEPHONE | +44 (0)113 237 5590
WEBSITE | www.allto.co.uk
ADDRESS | 23 Harrogate Road, Chapel Allerton, Leeds, LS7 3PD




